Out-of-State / Non-Resident /

Transfer Fee Schedule

(see reverse side for Ohio Resident Fees)

Cleveland State University

Office of Treasury Services

Fee Schedule for:

Fall 2013
Spring 2014
Summer 2014

Cleveland State University has different categories of non-resident (out-of-state) students. First identify your career (Undergraduate, Masters, Doctoral or Law) and then locate the schedule that applies, following the footnotes A through J below.

UNDERGRADUATE MASTERS DOCTORAL LAW
Credit . : . . : . .
Hours Non-Resident Non-Resident Non-Resident College of Smeryce & Sl SrETEs SehoallorNursing Non-Resident College of SC|ence & College of Business Non-Resident
Career Student Transfer Student Career Students Health Professions E) F) Career Students Health Professions 0 Career Students
(A) (B) (©) (D) (G) (H) ()

1 $526.18 $724.90 $979.40 $1,011.40 $1,053.26 $530.95 $704.33 $726.73 $756.03 $1,257.40

2 1,052.36 1,449.80 1,958.80 2,022.80 2,106.52 1,061.90 1,408.66 1,453.46 1,512.06 2,514.80

3 1,578.54 2,174.70 2,938.20 3,034.20 3,159.78 1,592.85 2,112.99 2,180.19 2,268.09 3,772.20

4 2,104.72 2,899.60 3,917.60 4,045.60 4,213.04 2,123.80 2,817.32 2,906.92 3,024.12 5,029.60

5 2,630.90 3,624.50 4,897.00 5,057.00 5,266.30 2,654.75 3,521.65 3,633.65 3,780.15 6,287.00

6 3,157.08 4,349.40 5,876.40 6,068.40 6,319.56 3,185.70 4,225.98 4,360.38 4,536.18 7,544.40

7 3,683.26 5,074.30 6,855.80 7,079.80 7,372.82 3,716.65 4,930.31 5,087.11 5,292.21 8,801.80

8 4,209.44 5,799.20 7,835.20 8,091.20 8,426.08 4,247.60 5,634.64 5,813.84 6,048.24 10,059.20

9 4,735.62 6,524.10 8,814.60 9,102.60 9,479.34 4,778.55 6,338.97 6,540.57 6,804.27 11,316.60

10 5,261.80 7,249.00 9,794.00 10,114.00 10,532.60 5,309.50 7,043.30 7,267.30 7,560.30 12,574.00

11 5,787.98 7,973.90 10,773.40 11,125.40 11,585.86 5,840.45 7,747.63 7,994.03 8,316.33 13,831.40

12 6,314.16 8,698.80 11,752.80 12,136.80 12,639.12 6,371.40 8,451.96 8,720.76 9,072.36 15,088.80

13 6,314.16 8,698.80 12,732.20 13,148.20 13,692.38 6,902.35 9,156.29 9,447.49 9,828.39 16,346.20

14 6,314.16 8,698.80 12,732.20 13,148.20 13,692.38 6,902.35 9,156.29 9,447.49 9,828.39 16,346.20

15 6,314.16 8,698.80 12,732.20 13,148.20 13,692.38 6,902.35 9,156.29 9,447.49 9,828.39 16,346.20

16 6,314.16 8,698.80 12,732.20 13,148.20 13,692.38 6,902.35 9,156.29 9,447.49 9,828.39 16,346.20

17 6,314.16 8,698.80 12,732.20 13,148.20 13,692.38 6,902.35 9,156.29 9,447.49 9,828.39 16,346.20

18 6,314.16 8,698.80 12,732.20 13,148.20 13,692.38 6,902.35 9,156.29 9,447.49 9,828.39 16,346.20

The upper limit on the tuition band has been lifted. The tuition credit band for Undergraduates is 12 credit hours and above. For Graduate and Law, the tuition credit band is 13 credit hours and above.
ALLOCATION of FEES

1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour 1 Credit Hour

nstructional $463.68 $662.40 $916.90 $948.90 $990.76 $468.45 $641.83 $664.23 $693.53 $1,194.90
General Fee: $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00 $54.00
Technology $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50 $8.50

FOOTNOTES

(A) Non-Resident Undergraduate students starting Fall 2013

(B)

Non-Resident Undergraduate transfer students with 30 or more credit hours who began prior to Fall 2013

(C) Non-Resident Masters Level students (except those noted in D, E and F below)

(D)

Non-Resident Masters Level students in Occ. Therapy (MOT) and Speech & Hearing (MSPH) within the College of Science & Health Professions

(E) Non-Resident Masters Level students within the College of Business (not including the EMBA, Global AMBA or Mobile AMBA programs)

(F)

Non-Resident Masters of Science in Nursing (MSN) students participating in the On-Line Program

(G) Non-Resident Doctoral Level students (except those noted in H and | below)

(H)

Non-Resident Doctoral Level students in the Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT) program within the College of Science & Health Professions

(H) Non-Resident Doctoral Level students within the College of Business

()

Non-Resident Law students

e See the reverse side for a listing of common miscellaneous fees.

e Consult the course schedule on CampusNet for lab and other miscellaneous course fees.

The following Master and Doctoral programs within the College of Scienses& Health Professions are assessedan additional $32.00 per credit hour Instructional Feesurcharge: Master of Occupational Therapy (MOT), Master of Arts in Speech Pathology & Hearing (MSPH), Doctor of Physical Therapy (DPT).

All Graduate and Doctoral programs within the College of Business (not including the EMBA, Global AMBA, or Mobile AMBA programs) are assessed an additional $73.86 per credit hour Instructional Fee surcharge.

All Graduate and Doctoral programs within the School of Nursing are assessed an additional $10.00 per credit hour Instructional Fee surcharge.

See the Treasury Services' website (www.csuohio.edu/offices/treasuryservices/feeschedules ) for more information on special program fees (EMBA, Global AMBA, Mobile AMBA, Diversity Management, MPH, MFA, Music Therapy) and the University's Official Refund Schedules.

Tuition and fees must be paid on the MONDAY prior to the first day of the semester or by the monthly payment due date if enrolled in a budget payment plan.

After the semester begins, additional fees are due at the time of late registration or adds.

Board Approved June 26, 2013

The Fee Schedule is subject to change without notice by action of the Board of Trustees




